Case No: 3300157/20



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:		Mr S Moorby	
Respo	ondents:	(1) (2) (3) (4)	Rhonda McNulty Mr A J Barney Countrywide Park Homes Limited Exclusive Luxury Lodges
Heard at: Watford by CVP			On: 7 June 2021
Before: Employment Judge Manley			
Claima		Holt, solicit	or DGMENT
1	The claimant w a response to the		ed by the first respondent who has not presented
2	the first respon	dent is ord	his claim for unlawful deduction of wages and lered to pay the gross sum of £3649.54 (three 49 pounds and 54 pence) to the claimant.
3	The second, proceedings.	third and	fourth respondents are dismissed from the
			Employment Judge Manley
			Date_7 June 2021
			JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Case No: 3300157/20

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.